XC4000XV FPGAs
Note:  This data sheet describes the XC4000XV devices.
This information does not necessarily apply to the other Xil-
inx families: XC4000, XC4000A, XC4000D, XC4000H, or
XC4000L, XC4000E, XC4000EX, XC4000XL. For informa-
tion on these devices, see the Xilinx WEBLINX at http://
• System featured Field-Programmable Gate Arrays

- Unlimited reprogrammability
• Readback Capability
- Program verification
- Internal node observability
• Backward Compatible with XC4000 Devices
• Development System runs on most common computer
platforms
- Interfaces to popular design environments
- Fully automatic mapping, placement and routing
- Interactive design editor for design optimization
XC4000XV Electrical Features
• Low-Voltage Device Functions at 2.3 - 2.7 Volts
• 5.0 V TTL compatible I/O
• 3.3 V LVTTL, LVCMOS compatible I/O
• 12-mA, 24-mA current sink capability
• 40% lower power than XC4000XL Devices
Additional XC4000XV Features
• Advanced Technology  — 0.25 µm SRAM CMOS
process
• Proven Architecture — Industry standard XC4000X

(No Logic)
Typical
Gate Range
(Logic and RAM)*
CLB
Matrix
Total
CLBs
Number
of
Flip-Flops
Max.
User I/O
PROM
Size
XC40125XV 10,982 125,000 147,968 80,000 - 250,000 68 x 68 4,624 10,336 448 2,797,040
XC40150XV 12,312 150,000 165,888 100,000 - 300,000 72 x 72 5,184 11,520 448 3,373,448
XC40200XV 16,758 200,000 225,792 130,000 - 400,000 84 x 84 7,056 15,456 448 4,551,056
XC40250XV 20,102 250,000 270,848 180,000 - 500,000 92 x 92 8,464 18,400 448 5,433,888
XC4000XV Family Field Programmable Gate Arrays
Introduction
XC4000 Series high-performance, high-capacity Field Pro-
grammable Gate Arrays (FPGAs) provide the benefits of

with edge-triggered and dual-port modes, increased
speed, abundant routing resources, and new, sophisticated
software to achieve fully automated implementation of
complex, high-density, high-performance designs.
Differences between the XC4000XV
and XC4000XL FPGAs
• VCCINT (2.5 Volt) Power Supply Pins
XC4000XV FPGAs are logically identical to XC4000EX
and XC4000XL FPGAs. The I/O functionality is identical
to XC4000XL FPGAs. The only difference between XV
and XL is a separate lower core voltage of 2.5V for XV,
which is named VCCINT. The pins assigned to the
VCCINT supply are named in the pinout guide for the
XC40125XV FPGA
• Lower Power
XC4000XV devices require 40% less power than
equivalent XL devices
• Increased Drive
XC4000XV outputs can optionally sink 24-mA each.
• Increased Routing